2014. The unaudited pro forma financial information is based on the consolidated financial
results of RB for the year ended 31 December 2013 and the consolidated unaudited interim
financial results of RB for the six months ended and as at 30 June 2014.

Ordinary Shareholders should read the whole of this Circular and not rely solely on the
summarised financial information contained in this Part IV (Unaudited Pro Forma Information
for the Retained Group).

Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Consolidated Income for the year ended 31 December 2013
   Adjustments
   Pro Forma
   Indivior   Other   Retained
   RB   Business   Adjustments   Group
£ millions   (Note 2)   (Note 3)   (Note 4a)
Net revenue   10,043   (777)   –   9,266
Cost of sales   (4,074)   66   –   (4,008)
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Gross profit   5,969   (711)   –   5,258
Net operating expenses   (3,624)   266   (27)   (3,385)
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Operating profit   2,345   (445)   (27)   1,873
Net finance expense   (31)   –   –   (31)
Tax on profit on ordinary activities   (574)   132   –   (442)
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Net income   1,740   (313)   (27)   1,400   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Net income attributable to

non-controlling interests   1   –   –   1
Net income attributable to owners

of the parent   1,739   (313)   (27)   1,399
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Net income   1,740   (313)   (27)   1,400   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––

21

Unaudited Pro Forma Income Statement for the six months ended 30 June 2014
   Adjustments
   Pro Forma
   Indivior   Other   Retained
   RB   Business   Adjustments   Group
£ millions   (Note 2)   (Note 3)   (Note 4a)
Net revenue   4,667   (344)   –   4,323
Cost of sales   (1,900)   29   –   (1,871)
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Gross profit   2,767   (315)   –   2,452
Net operating expenses   (1,708)   119   –   (1,589)
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Operating profit   1,059   (196)   –   863
Net finance expense   (18)   –   –   (18)
Tax on profit on ordinary activities   (229)   56   –   (173)
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Net income   812   (140)   –   672   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Net income attributable to

non-controlling interests   –   –   –   –
Net income attributable to owners

of the parent   812   (140)   –   672
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Net income   812   (140)   –   672   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––

22

Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Net Assets as at 30 June 2014
Adjustments

   –––––––————————————––
   Cash
   retained
   by the   Pro Forma
   Indivior   Other   Indivior   Retained
£ millions   RB   Business  Adjustments   Business   Group
   (Note 2)   (Note 3)   (Note 4b)   (Note 4c)
Assets
Non-current assets
Goodwill and other intangible

assets   11,237   (63)   –   –   11,174
Property, plant and equipment   735   (8)   –   –   727
Deferred tax assets   54   (51)   –   -   3
Retirement benefit surplus   47   –   –   –   47
Other receivables   260   (3)   –   –   257
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Total non-current assets   12,333   (125)   –   –   12,208
Current assets:   –
Inventories   748   (21)   –   –   727
Trade and other receivables   1,371   (115)   –   –   1,256
Derivative financial instruments   20   –   –   –   20
Current tax receivables   29   –   –   –   29
Available for sale financial

assets   3   –   –   –   3
Cash and cash equivalents   723   (6)   267   (38)   946
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Total current assets   2,894   (142)   267   (38)   2,981
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Total Assets   15,227   (267)   267   (38)   15,189   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Current liabilities
Borrowings   (2,321)   –   –   –   (2,321)
Provisions for liabilities and

charges   (313)   171   –   –   (142)
Trade and other payables   (2,992)   72   –   –   (2,920)
Derivative financial instruments   (79)   –   –   –   (79)
Current tax liabilities   (159)   31   –   –   (128)
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Total current liabilities   (5,864)   274   –   –   (5,590)
Non-current liabilities:
Borrowings   (583)   –   –   –   (583)
Deferred tax liabilities   (1,692)   –   –   –   (1,692)
Retirement benefit obligations   (273)   –   –   –   (273)
Provisions for liabilities and

charges   (94)   24   –   –   (70)
Non-current tax liabilities   (373)   –   –   –   (373)
Other non-current liabilities   (58)   –   –   –   (58)
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Total non-current liabilities   (3,073)   24   –   –   (3,049)
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Total Liabilities   (8,937)   298   –   –   (8,639)
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Net Assets   6,290   31   267   (38)   6,550   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––

23

Notes

1.   The basis of preparation
The unaudited pro forma financial information of the Retained Group has been compiled from
underlying financial statements of RB prepared in accordance with IFRS as adopted by the
European Union, adjusted to reflect the impact of the transaction to demerge the Indivior
Business.

The unaudited pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with (i) the
published financial information for RB for 2013 and the first six months of 2014, and (ii) the
financial information for the Indivior Business for 2013 and the first six months of 2014, as set